
Monday 5 April 2010

Class 1A ROADGOING SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400cc
Class Record: David West Austin Ccoper S 1380cc 63.66 secs ?2.5 04.

No. Name

Loton Park

Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

11

12
lan Trevor
Cedric Osborne

Alex Hickey
Rob Ridge-Stearn
Michael Tindale
Karen Ostler
Marcus Ostler
John Gallagher
Tony Thomas
Karl Feakes
Sarah Bosworth
David West
Alastair Hickey

No. Name

31 Bryan Hartshorne
32 Paul Boston
33 Jirn Spencer
34 Chris Jones
733 David Spencer

36 Jerry Neary
37 Dave Wilson
737 Joy Hoyle

Eric Morrey
Graeme Williamson
Stephen Goffe
Lucy McFarlane

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Rover Metro Gti

Peugeot 205 Gti
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mini Cooper BMW
Ford Escort
Honda lntegra
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 Gti
Lotus Elise S1
Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti

Car

Sylva Mojo
Caterham Seven
Sylva Stiiker
Westfield SE
Sylva Striker

Westfield Sei
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven

Clan Crusader
Hillman lmp
MG ZR
Peugeot 106 Rallye

1 360
1 398

78.07 77.35
73 58 72.33

Run 1 Run 2

1st

Class 1B ROADGOING SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 1400cc UP TO 2000cc
Cia*s $\ecprd: Alan Gooclwin Lotus Elise 1i$Scc 60 09 secs ?3^5 04

No. Name Car c c Award

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
715

1 900
1 600
1 839
1 600
1 598
1 800
1 600
1 905
1798
1 600
1 900

71 41 71 80
74.97 74 51
77 47 76 94
85.65 84.37
'109 58 71 64
68.61 68 09
70.65 69 92
71.35 70 30
63 40 62 83
63.35 62 87
71.22 70.55

3rd

1st
2nd

Class 1C ROADGOING SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000cc
Class Record. Roy Standley Nrlitsubishi Lancer EVOS 'l $97t cc 58 26 secs 31 I 03

No Name

26 Nick Bayldon
28 Andrew Meek
125 Mark Laws

Class 2A ROADGOING SPECIALIST PRODUCTTON CARS Up TO 1700cc
Class Record: Andrew Griffiths Caterham Seven 15$0cc 55 77 secs 30 T 0S

Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2

Porsche 91'1C2
Subaru lmpreza
Mini Cooper S

3600s
1 9961
1 600s

62.57 62.90
63.51 64.39
66.41 66.26

1st

cc Runl Run 2 Award

1 600
1 600
1 600
1 640
1 600

66.21 73.32
FA|L 67 77
59.61 60 92
FA|L 58 26
FA|L 62 15

Class 28 ROADGOING SPECTALTST PRODUCTION CARS OVER 1700cc
Cisss Record: 28 Ash Mascn Westfield Sei lgg8cc SS 28 secs B 7 07

Car c.c Run 1
No Name Run 2 Award

1 998
1 999
1 999

c.c

67 49
56 70
58 51

67 04
55 95
58 15

1st

Class 3A MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTTON CARS Up TO 1400cc
Class Recorcl: ,{lan Cox Rover Mini 13BCcc SB.$1 secs 6 4 0B

No. Name Car Run 1 Run 2 Award
39
40
41
42

44
45
46
47
48
49
745

875 60 86
930 7879
1400 7476
1360 7296

1st

Car

79 82
74 10
70.38

Run 1 Run 2 Award

class 38 MODIFIED LlMlrED pRoDUcTloN cARs oVER 1400cc up ro 2000cc
Class Record: MarkWaldron Lotus Elise.'l396tcc 5i ?0 secs 1,4.10 01No Name

Phil Skipp
Simon Andrews
Steve Bailey
Ralph Pinder
Karl Stevens
Gavin Rogers
Bernard Kevill

Vauxhall Astra Gsi
MG TF
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
MG TF

62 66 62 14
60 47 60 91
59 38 59.59

58 49 58.98
59.28 59.18
61 .18 61 .34

1 998
1 800
1 999
1 951
1 993
1 999
1 800

1st
2nd
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Class 3C MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000cc
Class Record: Mick Harriman .Audi Quattro Sport 2l44tcc 55.45 secs 15.5 0g

No Name c c. Run 1 Run 2 AwardCar

27 Neil Duncanson
51 Andy Tomkins
52 Gareth Ellis
53 Martyn Silcox
54 Roy Standley
55 Mick Harriman

Class 4A MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION GARS UP TO 2000c
Class Record: Dave Kimberiey Caterham Seven 1998cc 52 2? secs 13 6 04

No Name Car

2144t 65 75 71 53
3200
19941 59 86 60 06
19941 60.24 59.73 1st
23001
2144t

c c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

Audi Quattro
Porsche Targa
Subaru lmpreza
Subaru lmpreza
Mitsubishi EVO
Audi Quattro Sport

57 David Williams
58 Kelvin Lee
59 Andy Dunbar
759 Debbie Dunbar

Class 48 MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000cc
Class Reccrd: Mark Sutler Dax Rush 4997cc 53 1? secs X3 8 06

1995 72.99 70 40
1760 58 45 58 94
1998 55.82 55.20 1st
1998 60.70 59.28

c c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

Westfield SE
Lotus Seven
Westfield Sei
Westfield Sei

No. Name Car

61 Simon Jenks
62 Peter Kukainis

Caterham CSR
Westfield SE

2250 61 17 60 46
2300 56.08 57 15 1st

Class 5 SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000cc & HILL CLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
merged with I2B,GLASSIC SPORTS RACING & RACING CARS MANUFACTURED UP TO 1971
Class 5 Record: Ed Hollier QMS SCi .1585cc 45 4S secs 10 6 07
Class 1 28 Record: Peter Volgt Techcraft Euick 3$0$cc 52 30 secs 1 3 6.04

No Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

64 Barrie Cooper
65 Allan McDonald
66 Ray Bool
67 Graham Wynn
68 Lindsay Mercer
70 Alan Goodwin
766 Graham Walker

Class 7 RACING CARS UP TO 600cc

75 Darren Gumbley
76 Dave Gardner
77 Neville Thomson
776 Pam Gardner

Mallock Mk 1'1

Monis Minibusa
ADR MK ,1

Force 1M001
Radical Prosport
AldonALS
ADR MK 1i2

1 600
1340 56 63 56.00
1200 59 44 59 19
1400 56.24 55 14 2nd
1585 53.28 1st
1 600 57 .73 58.1 3
1200 66.00 64 07

Ciass Record: Bill Chaplin Force Empire 600cc 52.13 secs I 8.09
No Name Car c.c Run 1 Run 2 Award

72 Gordon Hick Megapin Mk 3 599 61 .89 61 35
73 John Beesley Jedi Mk 4 598 60.63 59.99 1st

Class 8 RACING CARS OVER 600cc UP TO 1100cc
Class Record: Darren Luke Force FC 1000oc47 62 secs 14 I 08

No Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

Porce PT
Empire
QMS PR1
Empire

1 098
998
1 100 55.47 54.91 1st
998

CIASS 9A FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 16OOcc MANUFACTURED BEFORE 1994
Class Record: Aiex Summers Van Diemen RF80 160$cc 57.82 secs 26.7.$8

No Name Car c c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

79 Nicola Dearden
80 Lindsay Summers

Van Diemen RF91
Van Diemen RF80

1 600
1600 67 45 69.54 1st

cc Runl Run2 Award

Class 98 RACING CARS OVER 1100cc UP TO 1600cc
Class Record: Wilt Hall Force PC 1595cc 45 83 secs I I 09

No. Name Car

82 Kerry Waine
83 Fyrth Crosse
84 Tony Adams
85 Mike Lee
86 lain Davidson
87 Alex Summers
787 Richard Summers
8 Will Hall

Magnum 843
Ensign LNF 3
QMS 2OOOM

QMS 2OOOM

QMS CFOg
QMS CF96
QMS CF96
Force PC

1137 55 91 56 12
1600 56.76 55.13
1300 54.29 53.70
1585 57 50 56.80
1 600
1200 51 .14 50.93 2nd
1200 57 79 5473
1595 47 37 59 03 1st

Class 10 RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO ZOOOcc
Class Record: Adarn Fleetwood DJ Hawk l400scc45 33 secs 13.4 ng

No. Name Car c.c Run 1 Run 2 Award

89 George Hanis
90 Tony Batterbee
91 Paul Tinsley
92 Mike Tregoning

Dallara F3
Swift FR90
Swift SC93R
Pilbeam MP88

2000 79.72 77.02
1700 58.84 58.48
1998 53.51 53.62
1998 52.14 51 76 1st
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Class 11 RACING CARS OVER 2000cc
Class Record: Mariin Groves Gould GR55B 3500cc 45 C3 secs 14.6.0S

No. Name Car cc. Runl Run2 Award

3rd
2nd
1st

ccCar

94
95
96
97
98
99
797
798
7
5

1

No

Chris Machell
Terry Graves
John Forsyth
Terry Davis
Steve Day
Rob Turnbull
Tricia Davis
Ash Mason
Tom New
Chris Merrick
Roger Moran
Scott Moran

Mygale FR97
Gould GR37
Pilbeam MP58
Reynard TKD
Pilbeam MP97
Gould GR55
Reynard TKD
Pilbeam MP97
Gould GR55
Gould GR55
Gould GR61X
Gould GR6lX

1 998s
3500
3500
2600
4000
3500
2600
4000
4000
4000
3500
3500

57 37 56 62
52 53 52.40
56 92

48 96 48.46

48.36 47.48
48 45 47.27
4644 4640
47 16 4620

C|ass 12A CLASSIC SALOONS & SPORTS CARS MANUFACTURED UP TO 1971 INCLUSIVE
Class Record: Kelvin Lee Loius Seven 17$0cc 5S 30 secs B 6 08

Name Run 1 Run 2 Award

101
102
103
903

Simon Durling
Terry Rogers
Andrew Cairney
Stuart Cairney

Lotus Elite
Frazer Nash Sports
Hillman lmp
Hillman lmp

1216
1 991
998
998

c.c

67 60 66 79
71 04 70.'19
75 69 68 49
67.88 67 29

Run 1 Run 2

1st

Class 13A GINETTA OWNERS CLUB CARS UP TO 2000cc
Class Record: Steve Fidlet Ginetia G18 l$$8 cc 55 SS secs 04/04/10

No Name Car Award

105 Geoff Stallard
106 Nick Stephens
107 Martin Jones
108 Steve Fidler
908 Tim Moore

Ginetta G12
Ginetta G12
Ginetta G17
Ginetta G18
Ginetta G18

1700
1 998
998
1 598
1 598

65.53 59 24
58 46 57 56
59 68 59 31

6027 59 29
6201 61 01

Run 1 Run 2

1st

Class 138 GINETTA OWNERS CLUB CARS OVER 2000cc
Ciass Record: Bill Hutchins Gineita G?7 4444cc 57 56 secs 13"7.03

No. Name c.c. Run 1 Run 2 AwardCar

1 10 Graham Beale
111 Rob Pallett

Ginetta G33 VNT
Ginetta G33

1sl1 9931
5000

Class 17A MG CARS UP TO 2000cc
Ciass Record: Andy Kitson MGTF160 17$6cc 60 42 secs 12.7"08No Name Car

Graham Collyer
Richard Hearnden
Russell Hunter
Keith Beningfield
Terry Drinkwater
David Morrison
Phil Smith
Richard Withers
Richard Watkinson
John Wilman
Stuart Duck
Andrew Till
Bill Sharp
Peter Hall
Konrad Kentsch
Tony Macintyre
Rob Orford
Keith Egar

cc
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

1293
1 800
1 850
1 366s
'1950
'1460

1492
1 950
1 380
1 830
1798
1 396
1 800
1 380
1 950
1840
1 950
1 800

MG Midget
MGBGT
MGBGT
MGTC
MG A Coupe
MG Midget
MG Midget
MGBGT
MG Midget
MGBGT
MGBGT
MGZR105
MG TF160
Austin Healey Sprite
MGBGT
MGB
MGBGT
MG Midget

7525 7571
75.25 73 91
78.22 77 50
70.33 69.50
69.10 68 35
65.92 62.36
78.60 78.10
68.17 67.52
64 71 65.01
69.11
85.52 84 18
FA|L 71 .98
71 .24 71.01
72.89 71 93
67.93 67 41
67.58 68.05
67.35 67.29
64.93 64.08

1st

2nd

Class 178 MG CARS OVER 2000cc
Class Record: Terry PiEott MG B VA 3600cc 60 65 secs 7 T 07

No Name ,c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

67 10 66.45 1st

Car

134
135

John Rose
Terry Pigott

MGB V8
MGBVS

3900
3600

Glass 22 RELIANT SCIMITAR & SABRE CARS
Class Record: Craig Hughes Reliant Scinritar SSf i560tcc 57 l0 secs ?? S 0S

No Name

Steve Abercrombie
Gavin McKay
Nick Hall
Chris Eades

_ c_c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

2994
1 809t
1 8091
1 809t

Car

137
138
139
140

Reliant Scimitar GT
Reliant Scimtar SS1
Reliant Scimitar SS1
Reliant Scimitar SS l

67 81 66 88
66 99 65.65
6622 66.22
63 73 63 52 1st
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Class 28 CLUB ALPINE RENAULT
Class Record: Bob Gibson Alpine A1 10 13S7 cc 61 52 secs 13.9.0Q

No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Award

142 Charles Reynolds
143 Nick Wadham
144 Pat Bridger
145 Jon Williams
146 Tony Gomis
'147 Tim Jeffrey

Alpine Renault Al 10
Alpine Renault Al 10
Renault 8 Gordini
Honda lntegra
Alpine Renault Al 10
Renault Alpine 4610

1600 66.02 68.05
1550 71 Og 63.51 2nd
1296 73.50 7331
1798 68 95 69.1 1

1397 68.59 68.82
30001 63.87 63.44 1st

Page 4


